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2
01:32

1400 m
15.700 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 15.700
FOR ACCREDITED WEST  VIRGINIA-BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON 
TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since June 26 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, For 
Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). 

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

53.10

Luzia
4j. rotbraun S (Friesan Fire - Glory Girl)

Trainer: Kristy Gazzier
Besitzer: Cristina V. Mosby

Justin M. Lewis

20.06 Charles Town 9 1300 109,6 Denis Araujo What'shername, Shewonttalktome, Petty Pe
29.11 Charles Town 6 1400 11,9 Christian Hiraldo Iheartrainacomn, Sparkleinyoureye, Philmar
23.09 Charles Town 7 1300 7,3 Marshall Mendez Polish The Diamond, La Maddalena, Iheartr
25.08 Charles Town 1 1400 4,5 Reshawn Latchman Luzia, Just Have Faith, Very Venus
22.07 Charles Town 6 900 19,0 Reshawn Latchman Phantom Queen, Scarlet Rebel, Megeezer

2
Box: 2
ML: 45,0

55.30

Sparkleinyoureye
4j. kastanie S (Golden Years - Lucky Candy)

Trainer: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Besitzer: Michael E. Jones, Jr.

Christian Hiraldo

13.07 Charles Town 8 1300 8,1 Christian Hiraldo Shewonttalktome, Petty Perfect, Unite The 
30.05 Charles Town 5 1400 4,0 Yomar Ortiz Impressionism, Shewonttalktome, Thelastsa
16.05 Charles Town 4 1300 3,4 Yomar Ortiz Kristinachrysalis, Dream Street Rose, Shew
04.05 Charles Town 2 1300 3,2 Yomar Ortiz Lady Rambo, Sparkleinyoureye, Here's A Q
18.04 Charles Town 3 1400 5,9 Angel Cruz Bull's Legacy, Thelastsay, Sparkleinyoureye

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

50.30

Cut Him Loose
3j. rotbraun S (West Coast - Harlan's Destiny)

Trainer: Jeff C. Runco
Besitzer: David Kenney

Christian Maldonado

08.06 Charles Town 8 1300 4,7 Joseph Schneider Symptomatic, Philmary Castle, Wooden Shi
16.05 Charles Town 6 1300 19,5 Andres Chavez Kristinachrysalis, Dream Street Rose, Shew
18.04 Charles Town 9 1400 5,4 Arnaldo Bocachica Bull's Legacy, Thelastsay, Sparkleinyoureye
08.03 Charles Town 1 1300 1,5 Arnaldo Bocachica Cut Him Loose, Ghostly Anna, Quinn Elia
02.02 Charles Town 4 900 ,7 Arnaldo Bocachica Shewonttalktome, Candy Tricks, Ghostly An

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

55.30

Juju On Da Beat
5j. grau/bra S (Juba - Locked Down Lady)

Trainer: Rhea M. Pennella
Besitzer: Valls Thoroughbreds, LLC

Austin Reynolds

28.06 Charles Town 5 1300 13,7 Marshall Mendez Wooden Ships, Floridified, Palacio
08.06 Charles Town 7 1300 29,6 Marshall Mendez Symptomatic, Philmary Castle, Wooden Shi
15.03 Charles Town 4 1400 14,0 Marshall Mendez Van Hook, Abundant Story, Miss Argentina
22.02 Charles Town 6 1300 18,0 Andres Chavez Just Have Faith, Livana, Abundant Story
02.02 Charles Town 4 900 12,9 Marshall Mendez Our Great Notion, Playing For Two, Dereka'

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

54.40

Palacio
4j. dunkelbr S (Windsor Castle - Desert Daylig

Trainer: Edwin L Tobin
Besitzer: Charles D. Welch, Sr.

Joseph Schneider

28.06 Charles Town 3 1300 39,4 Joseph Schneider Wooden Ships, Floridified, Palacio
06.06 Charles Town 6 900 45,6 Joseph Schneider Essential Magic, S S Casino Girl, Spirit On 
16.05 Charles Town 6 900 32,6 Larry Reynolds Oppo Taco, Spirit On The Wind, Essential M
27.04 Charles Town 5 1300 20,9 Anthony Mawing Parallax View, Abundant Story, Amelia's Dre
20.04 Charles Town 4 900 40,6 Larry Reynolds Bet Your Boots, Ghost Of Alcina, Creme De 

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

55.30

Floridified
4j. dunkelbr S (Unified - Florid)

Trainer: Larry F. Curtis
Besitzer: Michael Furr

Arnaldo Bocachica

28.06 Charles Town 2 1300 4,0 Denis Araujo Wooden Ships, Floridified, Palacio
08.06 Charles Town 6 1300 20,2 Denis Araujo Symptomatic, Philmary Castle, Wooden Shi
17.05 Charles Town 6 1400 4,4 Denis Araujo Roman Candle, Philmary Castle, Wooden S
22.02 Charles Town 1 1300 1,7 Denis Araujo Floridified, Swipe That Candy, Owe You On
27.01 Charles Town 3 900 7,8 Denis Araujo Littlebourbongirl, Juba's Punch, Floridified

7
Box: 7
ML: 35,0

55.30

Ghost Of Alcina
4j. rotbraun S (Divining Rod - Rayo Laser)

Trainer: Kristy Gazzier
Besitzer: Cristina V. Mosby

Marshall Mendez

13.07 Charles Town 5 1300 15,2 Marshall Mendez Shewonttalktome, Petty Perfect, Unite The 
20.06 Charles Town 4 1300 35,7 Marshall Mendez What'shername, Shewonttalktome, Petty Pe
16.05 Charles Town 5 1300 43,9 Denis Araujo Kristinachrysalis, Dream Street Rose, Shew
20.04 Charles Town 2 900 6,3 Denis Araujo Bet Your Boots, Ghost Of Alcina, Creme De 
04.01 Charles Town 6 1300 20,1 Marshall Mendez Kaala, Yes To Love, Very Venus

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

53.50

Swipe That Candy
3j. kastanie S (Candygram - Swipe Right)

Trainer: Anthony M. Rideoutt II
Besitzer: John Frederick May, Sr.

Reshawn Latchman

13.07 Charles Town 6 1300 31,9 Darius Thorpe Shewonttalktome, Petty Perfect, Unite The 
07.06 Charles Town 1 1400 13,4 Reshawn Latchman Swipe That Candy, Quinn Elia, Full Of Char
17.05 Charles Town 4 1300 11,0 Reshawn Latchman Lime Star, Quinn Elia, Queen Sabine
20.04 Charles Town 4 1300 2,9 Gustavo Larrosa Wooden Ships, Cold Cash, Owe You One
05.04 Charles Town 5 1300 2,6 Gustavo Larrosa Dream Street Rose, Grumpy N U Know It, O

Ergebnis: Quoten:


